

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

"Top Gun 2: Maverick" Marks Hawaii Premiere at Pearl Harbor

Paramount Pictures Welcomes 1500+ Servicemembers to Historic Hangar for Screening

HONOLULU, HI (May 23, 2022) — Paramount Pictures welcomed military families from all branches across Oahu to the Hawaii premiere of the much-anticipated "Top Gun" sequel, "Top Gun 2: Maverick" last night.



Photos, video, logo, and b-roll available here.

This special screening was hosted in Pearl Harbor Aviation Museum's historic Hangar 79. On prominent display were two authentic aircraft flown in the summer blockbuster: the F-14 Tomcat flown in the original film and the more modern F-18 Hornet.

"The "Top Gun" film introduced a generation of young leaders to the culture, values, and patriotism of service," said Elissa Lines, Executive Director of Pearl Harbor Aviation Museum. "Now, 35 years after the much-loved classic, this sequel explores similar themes."

The "Top Gun 2: Maverick" screening was made possible by Paramount Pictures and several generous donors, including: Navy League of the United States Honolulu Council, Center Point

Post, Pepsi, Pacific Air Cargo, RE/MAX, and Lockheed Martin.

###

ABOUT PEARL HARBOR AVIATION MUSEUM

Pearl Harbor Aviation Museum is located on Historic Ford Island, where bombs fell during the attack on Pearl Harbor on December 7, 1941. Walk the Pearl Harbor battlefield where the attack began, enter the bullet-scarred hangars, and see the control tower and aircraft of the battle, including a Japanese Zero and the B-17 Swamp Ghost. Hear the stories of World War II heroes and their response to the attack that changed our nation and world. Pearl Harbor Aviation Museum's mission is to steward America's first World War II aviation battlefield. It is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that depends on membership, volunteers, and donations for support. To join, volunteer or support, visit www.PearlHarborAviationMuseum.org.

CONTACT:

Shayreen Peltier, Director of Marketing, Sales, and Retail 808-441-1001; <u>Shayreen.Peltier@PearlHarborAviationMuseum.org</u>